506440117 01/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6486885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KANGJIAN WANG	12/24/2020
TAO ZHENG	12/24/2020
SHANQING LI	12/25/2020
XIAOMING CHEN	12/25/2020
PEILEI QU	12/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAOSHAN IRON & STEEL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	885 FUJIN ROAD, BAOSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17258888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12128859296

Email: sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	216,983
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEFAN KNIRR
SIGNATURE:	/Stefan Knirr/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054942 FRAME: 0505

506440117

source=Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054942 FRAME: 0506

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTORS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned Assignors:

Kangjian WANG - 885 Fujin Road, Baoshan District, Shanghai 201900, P.R. China Tao ZHENG - 885 Fujin Road, Baoshan District, Shanghai 201900, P.R. China Shanqing L! - 885 Fujin Road, Baoshan District, Shanghai 201900, P.R. China Xiaoming CHEN - 885 Fujin Road, Baoshan District, Shanghai 201900, P.R. China Peilei QU - 885 Fujin Road, Baoshan District, Shanghai 201900, P.R. China

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

BAOSHAN IRON & STEEL CO., LTD. 885 Fujin Road, Baoshan District Shanghai 201900, P.R. China its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in (a) US Patent Application Serial No.___17/258,888 ត់ខ្មែញ January 8, 2021 (b) International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/CN2019/097397 filed TENSION SYSTEM OPTIMIZATION METHOD FOR SUPPRESSING VIBRATION OF COLD and entitled TANDEM ROLLING MILL and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries foreign to the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States on said improvements. Each of the Assignors hereby authorizes a patent attorney responsible for this application to complete this Assignment by the entry of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Patent Certificate in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignors will execute all other patent applications, proper declarations and oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers, and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Each of the Assignors warrant that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license, or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to another by the undersigned. Dated: December 24, 2020 The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his /her own free will for the purposes set forth herein. Ву _____ Dated: Name

> PATENT REEL: 054942 FRAME: 0507

ASSIGNOR

Dated: Declar 25 24, 2020	By Tao 248NG
	Tao ZHENG
The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally Assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes	y present and did see the above-named individual execute this set forth herein.
Dated:	Ву
	Name
	Address
	ASSIGNOR
	By Li Changey
Dated: Dec. 767 , 2020	By Shanqing LI
The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally Assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes	y present and did see the above-named individual execute this set forth herein.
Dated:	Ву
	Name
	Address
	ASSIGNOR
Dated: /Jexember 5, 2020	By Lidoming Ches
	Xiaoming CHEN
The undersigned declares that he (she) was personall Assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes	y present and did see the above-named individual execute this set forth herein.
Dated:	Ву
	Name
	Address

AFS: 216 993

The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth herein. Dated: By Name	Dated December 24, 2020	By <u>Pealet</u> QU Peilei QU
Dated: By	The undersigned declares that he (she) was persor	
	A 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	* * * * * * *
	Assignment of his/her own free will for the purpo	ises set forth herein.

PATENT REEL: 054942 FRAME: 0509

RECORDED: 01/08/2021